¡A single acting type has been added.
¡�Made-to-order options have been added:
qWith positioning pins on the lateral mounting surface
wLateral auto switch mounting
Downsizing is possible without
changes to the gripping point range. (ø20aø16)
∗  When comparing the ø25 of the MHZ2 and the ø20 of the JMHZ2
With high-precision linear guide

(Mountable in 2 locations on one side)
Model Selection �  p. 4
How to Order �  p. 9
Specifications �  p. 10
Construction �  p. 11
Dimensions �  p. 12
Auto Switch Installation Examples and Mounting Positions �  p. 16
Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connections and Examples �  p. 19
Made-to-Order Individual Specifications
qWith Positioning Pins on the Lateral Mounting Surface (-X6900) �  p. 20
wLateral Auto Switch Mounting (-X7460) �  p. 21
Specific Product Precautions �  p. 22
Safety Instructions �  Back cover
CONTENTS
NewNew
NewNew
Axial mounting
centering location
Improved remounting accuracy
Knock positioning pin hole
3
Compact Type Parallel Style Air Gripper JMHZ2 Series
mg
µF
F F
µF
Calculate the required gripping force.
Selection Procedure
10 x Workpiece weight 20 x Workpiece weight
Check the effective gripping force. Check the external force on fingers.Check the gripping point.Step 1 Step 2 Step 3
Check the conditions. Select the model from gripping force graph.
Example
Workpiece mass:
0.1 kg
Gripping point:
30 mm
Operating pressure:
0.6 MPa
Gripping method:
External gripping
Guidelines for the selection of the gripper
with respect to workpiece mass
JMHZ2-12D
External Gripping Force
• When the JMHZ2-12D is selected
A gripping force of 21 N is obtained from
the intersection point of gripping point L
= 30 mm and a pressure of 0.6 MPa.
• The gripping force is 21 times greater
than the workpiece weight, and
therefore satisfies a gripping force
setting value of 20 times or more.
Check the gripping force.Step 1
Model Selection Illustration
“Gripping force at least 10 to 20 times greater than the workpiece weight”
“At least 10 to 20 times greater than the workpiece weight” recommended by
SMC is calculated with a margin of “a” = 4, which allows for impacts that occur
during normal transportation, etc.
When m = 0.2 When m = 0.1
mg
F =                      x 4
2 x 0.2
= 10 x mg
mg
F =                      x 4
2 x 0.1
= 20 x mg
∗  • �Even in cases where the coefficient of friction is greater than m = 0.2, for reasons of safety, select a gripping force which is at least 10 to 20 times
greater than the workpiece weight, as recommended by SMC.
• If high acceleration, or impact forces are encountered during motion, a further margin should be considered.
When gripping a workpiece as in the figure to
the left, and with the following definitions,
F: Gripping force [N]

sides)
[mm]
Weight∗2
[g]
Volume
[cm3]Effective gripping
force per finger [N] Finger
opening
port
Finger
closing
portExternal Internal
Double
acting
JMHZ2-8D 8 7.8 10.5 4 32 0.3 0.2
JMHZ2-12D 12 17.5 23.3 6 61 0.6 0.4
JMHZ2-16D 16 32.7 43.5 10 119 1.6 1.1
JMHZ2-20D 20 54.2 72.2 14 244 3.3 2.2
Single
acting
No
rm
al
ly
 o
pe
n JMHZ2-8S 8 4.5 — 4 35 0.3 0.2
JMHZ2-12S 12 11.2 — 6 72 0.8 0.6
JMHZ2-16S 16 22.9 — 10 142 2.2 1.5
JMHZ2-20S 20 38.3 — 14 270 4.5 3.1
No
rm
all
y c
lo
se
d JMHZ2-8C 8 — 7.8 4 35 0.3 0.2
JMHZ2-12C 12 — 19.3 6 72 0.8 0.5
JMHZ2-16C 16 — 36.0 10 142 2.4 1.3
JMHZ2-20C 20 — 57.4 14 270 4.7 2.6
∗1  At a pressure of 0.5 MPa, gripping point L = 20 mm, center of stroke
∗2  Excluding the auto switch weight
Bore size [mm] 8 12 16 20
Fluid Air

1 With Positioning Pins on the Lateral Mounting Surface -X6900
Symbol
How to Order
Dimensions
JMHZ2 X6900
With positioning pins on the lateral mounting surface
8 D A
Direction of pin projection
A
Lateral mounting surface A
B
Lateral mounting
surface B
Bore size
8 8 mm
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
Action
D Double acting
S Single acting (Normally open)
C Single acting (Normally closed)
Finger option
Nil Standard
1 Side tapped mounting
2 Through-holes in opening/closing direction
Specifications
Bore size [mm] 8, 12, 16, 20
Pin mounting surface Lateral mounting surface
Pin diameter Refer to the dimensions.
Mounting position Refer to the dimensions.
Other specifications The same as those of the standard type
Port side
Port side
Positioning pins
Positioning pins
JMHZ2-m-X6900A JMHZ2-m-X6900B
[mm]
Model øD H DB DC
JMHZ2-8 ø2h8 (  0
−0.014) 2.5 12.6 ±0.06 25.5 (29.3)
JMHZ2-12 ø2.5h8 (  0
−0.014) 2.5 15 ±0.06 27.4 (32.9)
JMHZ2-16 ø3h8 (  0
−0.014) 3 21 ±0.06 35.3 (42.8)
JMHZ2-20 ø4h8 (  0
−0.018) 4 27 ±0.06 42.3 (52.3)
*  The values inside ( ) are dimensions for the single acting type.
20
2 Lateral Auto Switch Mounting -X7460
Symbol
The auto switch can be replaced even when the head side is blocked.
How to Order
JMHZ2 X7460
Lateral auto switch mounting
8 D
Bore size
8 8 mm
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
Action
D Double acting
Finger option
Nil Standard
1 Side tapped mounting
2 Through-holes in opening/closing direction
Specifications
Mounting Plate mounting (Exclusive body)
Mounting position Lateral mounting surface (2 surfaces)
Other specifications The same as those of the standard type
M
S
S
Plate (2 locations)
N T
Cross recessed round head screw
(M2 x 0.4)
The plate can be mounted
on the opposite side.
[mm]
Model N M S T
JMHZ2-8 1.2 12 4.8 0.5
JMHZ2-12 3 12 5.75 0.5
JMHZ2-16 5 14 8 0.5
JMHZ2-20 8 14 11.5 —
Auto Switch Replacement
 · �Loosen the cross recessed round head screw to create
a gap between the plate and body A, and then replace
the auto switch.
 · �When tightening the cross recessed round head screw,
be careful not to press the auto switch housing with the
plate. (To secure the auto switch, tighten the auto switch
mounting screw.)
 · �The tightening torque for cross recessed round head
screws should be approximately 0.09 to 0.15 N·m.
Plate
Plate
Cross recessed round head screw
Cross recessed round head screw
Auto switch
Body A
Auto switch
Body A
Auto switch mounting screw
Dimensions
Auto Switch Replacement
Mounting Precautions
1. �For bore sizes 8 to 16, the auto switch interferes with
the bolt for through-hole mounting, so it cannot be
replaced from the plate side.
2. �There are counterbores for bore sizes 8 and 12.
Select the bolt length so that the screw-in depth L
will be 5 to 6 mm.